) Newbold & Tredington C of E Primary School and Day Nursery

Creating a chance to SHINE every day
“Let your light shine before others, that they may see your good deeds and
glorify your Father in heaven." Matthew 5:16

Our Collective Worship value this half term i
THANKFULNESS

¥ This week's prayer
i Dear Lord,

L Thank you for the lovely world that we live in and may we live in peace.
§ Prayer written by Archie

Monday Hockey club

Tuesday Cooking club (fully booked unless you need late club)
Wednesday Curling Club

Thursday Arts and Crafts club

Friday Football club

NEW CLUBS AFTER HALF TERM - Please send Mrs Baker an email to book your
child onto the club for the half term

Monday Tennis Club

Tuesday Cookery Club and Singing Club
BOOK LOOK - Please come into school to look at your child's classroom and the work that
they have been doing. School open 3.30-4.30pm (Teachers are not available)

Wednesday Creativity Club
SCARF life based programme - each class will have a visitor into school for a session
during the day.

Thursday Yoga Club

BOOK LOOK - Please come into school to look at your child's classroom and the work that
they have been doing. School open 3.30-4.30pm (Teacher are not available)

Friday I Movie club
Swimming for Year 5/6 (pm). Please email if your child is unable to swim.
Payment for transport on Parentpay

House points this week

Ticket

Foxes Eagles Frogs

122 181 117 la F




PTFA Christmas Fayre

We are pleased to announce that we will be running a Christmas
Fayre this year on Thursday 30th November 5.30-7.30pm

We will be having a variety of external stall holders for you to
purchase gifts from (we still have a few tables left if you know
someone that would like a table to sell their goods - email
ntptfa@welearn365.com) We also need donations of bottles (any
bottle of anything - shampoo, wine, olive oil!), bottle-shaped gift
bags and mince pies and cakes for the cafe area.

Please let the PTFA know if you can support in any way.

We will also be having a non-uniform day on Friday 17th November.
Instead of sending in money, we would like you

to fill the bag that will be sent home on 17th 5&
November with Lucky Dip Prizes for children.
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IMPORTANT

We have set the final staff
training day of the year for the
1st December 2023. This will
mean that school will be closed to
school aged children.

Nursery will stay open.

You should have received a

8 photo card with the link to your

T RAFFLE child/ren’'s Christmas Cards

P NCR Bl N ‘ today. Have a look at the cards
Fr R D4 and other festive gifts. School
pm. Sta 7. . : ..
gets some commission for any
purchased.

At Tredington School site

Refurbishment of the kitchen at Tredington

At the end of last academic year we were hoping to update the existing kitchen space to make
it into a working kitchen. This could then be used for after school clubs and lettings such as
birthday parties.

After a little hiccup, we are now ready to move the project forward again and need your help.
On Saturday 2nd December we need to remove all the tiles from the kitchen walls, so that the
can be skimmed, ready for the kitchen to be fitted in the Christmas holidays.

If you are free between 9-12pm we would love your help. The more people we get the quicker
we can get it done. Please let Mrs Welsby know if you are free to help. No children but all
adults welcome.

If you have concerns about a child out of school time then don't be afraid to let someone know.

You can contact the Warwickshire MASH team on (01926) 414144




Friday 27th October

Swimming for Year 4/5/6 (pm). Please email if your child is unable to swim.
Payment for transport on Parentpay

Monday 30th October

Half term

Monday 6th November

Back to school and nursery

Tuesday 7th November

BOOK LOOK - Please come into school to look at your child's classroom and the work
that they have been doing. School open 3.30-4.30pm (Teacher are not available)

Wednesday 8th November

SCAREF life based programme - each class will have a visitor into school for a session
during the day.

Thursday 9th November

BOOK LOOK - Please come into school to look at your child's classroom and the work
that they have been doing. School open 3.30-4.30pm (Teacher are not available)

Friday 10th November

Swimming for Year 5/6 (pm). Please email if your child is unable to swim.
Payment for transport on Parentpay

Tuesday 14th November

Year 6 NHS height and weight appointments (details will be sent out)
Parent's evening (Appointments via School Cloud later in the term)

Thursday 16th November

Parent's evening (Appointments via School Cloud later in the term)

Friday 17th November

Non Uniform Day - Lucky dip prizes
Swimming for Year 4/5/6 (pm). Please email if your child is unable to swim.
Payment for transport on Parentpay

Saturday 18th November

Newbold Open Morning - site at Newbold open for prospective new Reception and
Nursery parents

Friday 24th November

Swimming for Year 5/6 (pm). Please email if your child is unable to swim.
Payment for transport on Parentpay - LAST SESSION

Thursday 30th November

PTFA Christmas Fayre 5.30-7.30pm (Please let the PTFA know if you know anyone
who would like a stall) Please note: there will be no late club available on this
day.

Friday 1st December

Staff training day - school closed but Nursery open

Monday 4th December

Reception NHS height and weight appointments (details to be sent out)

Tuesday 12th December

Newbold Christmas play

Wednesday 13th
December

Newbold Christmas play

Thursday 14th December

Sapphire Curriculum Celebration - you are invited to join your child in
their class for a lesson and a celebration of the work they have
completed in the term.

Friday 15th December

Amber Curriculum Celebration - you are invited fo join your child in their
class for a lesson and a celebration of the work they have completed in
the term.

Monday 18th December

Whole school Christmas dinner

Tuesday 19th December

Ruby Curriculum Celebration - you are invited to join your child in their
class for a lesson and a celebration of the work they have completed in
the term.




Wednesday 20th
December

Emerald Curriculum Celebration - you are invited to join your child in
their class for a lesson and a celebration of the work they have
completed in the term.

Friday 22nd December

End of term - Finish at 1.15pm for all school aged children

Monday 25th December

Christmas holidays

Monday 8th January 2024

Warwickshire Staff Training Day (school and nursery closed)

Tuesday 9th January

Back to school and nursery

Monday 12th February

Half term

Monday 19th February

Back to school

Friday 22nd March

Staff training day - (school and nursery closed).

Monday 25th March

Easter holidays

Monday 8th April

Back to school and nursery

Monday 6th May

Bank holiday

Monday 13th May

Year 6 SATS week

Monday 27th May

Half term

Monday 3rd June

Back to school and nursery

Monday 10th June

Croft Farm Residential for Year 5/6

Friday 19th July

End of term - Finish at 1.15pm for all school aged children







